7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 • Tel: +1-858-578-9390 • Fax: +1-858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • info@presidiocomponents.com 3
ELECTRICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
Dielectric Code:
NPO & UP
Testing Method
MIL-STD-55681

U 5000
+ 7200
PART NUMBER EXAMPLE (How to Order)
0402 NPO 6R8 A 4 N 1 N _
Size Dielectric Capacitance
(6.8 pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance (± .05 pF)
Voltage
(200V)
Termination
(Plated SnPb)
Packaging
(Tape and Reel)
Non RoHS
Compliant
Design-In Code
(See end of catalog)
Presidio's NPO capacitors can be upscreened to SPACE LEVEL testing.
Consult the factory for details. Some voltage derating may apply.
PART NUMBER CODES AND DIMENSIONS
Call factory for digital copy of S2P files.
Contact factory for 0201 size.
MIL-STD-790  DLA APPROVED
FACILITY AND TEST LAB
CAGE CODE: 60212
The current product code for the
High Q series is “NPO,” but two
older names for this series
are equivalent and still supported:
“UP” and “NPQ.”
Consult factory for details.
Termination Codes (Not available for all sizes)
RoHS Typical Termination Recommended
Code Comp. Application Build up Reflow Temp.
N No Solder Reflow 90% Tin/10% Lead Plated 220°C to 260°C Typical
Nickel Barrier/Silver Base
T Yes Solder Reflow 100% Tin Plated 220°C to 260°C Typical
Nickel Barrier/Silver Base
C No Solder Reflow 90% Tin/10% Lead Plated 220°C to 260°C Typical
Nickel Barrier
Flexible Base
G Yes Conductive Epoxy, 50 μ” Gold Typical Cure Epoxy as per
Wire Bondable Nickel Barrier/Silver Base Manufacturer’s Spec.
P Yes Conductive Epoxy Palladium-Silver Cure Epoxy as per
Non-Magnetic Manufacturer’s Spec.
X Yes Solder Reflow 100% Tin Plated 220°C to 260°C Typical
Non-Magnetic Barrier
Silver Base
V Yes Solder Reflow Silver Finish Frame 220°C to 260°C Typical
Non-Magnetic
7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 • Tel: 858-578-9390 • Fax: 858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • info@presidiocomponents.com 19
A WORD TO THE DESIGN ENGINEER
About Presidio “Design In” Codes
UNITED STATES OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES
After the design work is done, outsourcing manufacturing on a
global basis is a management option. At Presidio Components, we
are striving for complete customer satisfaction which includes “after”
service for all of our products.
We added a “Design In” locator code for quick traceability, if
needed. Please select your location from the list below and add the
appropriate code at the end of the part number.
If you need assistance give us a call at (858) 578-9390 or email us
at info@presidiocomponents.com.
USA Code
Alabama G
Alaska P